Alberta Emergency Alert

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 04:10PM

4 hours 14 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Municipal District of Taber has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: MD of Taber. Many roads are still impacted due to the overland flooding. Avoid driving on roads that are not passable, do not pass barricades, they are in place for your safety. Reduce your speed especially in the dark. Road repair work is underway, please obey all road closure signs and barricades. If you are in the affected area: Follow the directions of local authorities. Please obey all road closure signs and barricades. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.49.926381 -112.067350

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 11:17AM

9 hours 7 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Central Peace Regional Emergency Management Agency has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Birch Hills County. Melting snow continues to cause flooding in Birch Hills resulting in road closures. Overland flooding has lessened in the Wanham area. Kakut Lake, Peoria, South Codesa, Eaglesham and Tangent areas are experiencing overland flooding. The flood situation is expected to continue throughout the weekend. Barricades and signs are being placed at affected locations. If you are in the affected area: Take all necessary precautions. Use alternate routes and obey posted signs. Do not bypass or move barricades or travel through water covered roads as there may be hidden hazards including washouts and erosion. Drive with extreme caution. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.755215 -118.042627

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 11:12AM

9 hours 12 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Municipal District of Smoky River No. 130 has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Smoky River #130. Overland flooding is impacting areas throughout the municipality resulting in roads being cut and road closures and hazards. Barricades and signs are being placed on affected roads. Sand bags are available for residents who are concerned about flooding. If you are in the affected area: Avoid any unnecessary travelling on all rural roads as municipal crews are working. Use alternate routes and obey posted signs. Do not bypass or move barricades or travel through water covered roads as there may be hidden hazards including washouts and erosion. Drive with extreme caution. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.647585 -117.207494

Previous Information Alert - High Water Level - Apr 26, 2018 at 10:56AM

9 hours 28 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Town of Drumheller has cancelled the High Water Level Alert. This alert was in effect for: Drumheller. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.51.416610 -112.634525

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 10:48AM

9 hours 36 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Central Peace Regional Emergency Management Agency has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Spirit River #133. There is a large amount of water travelling across land. This is leading to localized flooding. If you are in the affected area: Be aware of areas known to flood easily such as streams, drainage channels. Avoid driving through low lying areas with water flowing on or over the road. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. Follow the directions of local authorities. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.768318 -118.707246

Previous Information Alert - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 09:49AM

10 hours 35 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Central Peace Regional Emergency Management Agency has cancelled the Overland Flood Alert. This alert was in effect for: Saddle Hills County. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.849058 -119.389056

Information Alert Update - High Water Level - Apr 26, 2018 at 09:47AM

10 hours 37 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Town of Drumheller has updated the High Water Level Alert. This alert is in effect for: Drumheller. Update 3: The local state of emergency was lifted at 9:30 AM. Hwy 10X in the Town of Drumheller has been reopened to the public. If you are in the affected area: Sandbags are available at Public Works Shop at 117 7th Avenue, East Coulee Water Fill Station and the Rosedale Fire Hall. For people affected by the high water there is an information package on the Town website. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.51.416610 -112.634525

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 09:27AM

10 hours 57 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Greenview #16. Overland flooding is impacting areas throughout Greenview resulting in road closures and hazards. Additional locations may be affected as melting continues. Barricades and signs are being placed at affected roads. Sandbags are available for pick up at the Operations Building in Valleyview. If you are in the affected area: Use alternate routes and obey posted signs. Do not bypass or move barricades or travel through water covered roads as there may be hidden hazards including washouts and erosion. Drive with extreme caution. Be aware of areas known to flood easily such as streams, drainage channels and canyons. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.54.575459 -118.083585

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 26, 2018 at 09:11AM

11 hours 13 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Municipal District of Fairview No. 136 has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Fairview #136. Melting snow continues to cause overland flooding throughout the Municipal District of Fairview No. 136, resulting in road closures and localized flooding. Signage and barricades continue to be installed on affected roads. If you are in the affected area: Do not bypass or move barricades. Do not travel through water covered roads, as there may be hidden hazards including erosion and wash outs. Use alternate routes and obey posted signs. Drive with extreme caution. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.56.039379 -118.416724

Previous Information Alert - Traffic Hazard - Apr 26, 2018 at 08:45AM

11 hours 39 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. City of Wetaskiwin has cancelled the Traffic Hazard Alert. This alert was in effect for: Wetaskiwin County #10. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.52.963539 -113.954733

Information Alert - Traffic Hazard - Apr 26, 2018 at 02:45AM

17 hours 39 min ago
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. City of Wetaskiwin has issued a Traffic Hazard Alert. This alert is in effect for: Wetaskiwin County #10. Highway 2 southbound lane is blocked south of Township Road 470 due to a semi rollover. Use Township Road 470 to avoid the area. If you are in the affected area: The road is blocked. Use alternate routes. Avoid the area. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.52.963539 -113.954733

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 25, 2018 at 06:05PM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 18:05
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Central Peace Regional Emergency Management Agency has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Saddle Hills County. Many roads are still impacted due to the overland flooding. This is leading to local flooding. Call the County office at 780-864-3760 to report any additional roads that are flooded or washed out. For current conditions please visit our website at www.saddlehills.ab.ca or our Facebook page. If you are in the affected area: Be aware of areas known to flood easily such as streams and drainage channels. Avoid driving through low lying areas with water flowing on or over the road. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. Follow the directions of local authorities. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.849058 -119.389056

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 25, 2018 at 03:07PM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 15:07
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Municipal District of Taber has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: MD of Taber. Many roads are still impacted due to the overland flooding. Avoid driving on roads that are not passable, do not pass barricades, they are in place for your safety. Reduce your speed especially in the dark. Road repair work is underway, please obey all road closure signs and barricades. If you are in the affected area: Follow the directions of local authorities. Please obey all road closure signs and barricades. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.49.926381 -112.067350

Information Alert Update - High Water Level - Apr 25, 2018 at 02:30PM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 14:30
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Town of Drumheller has updated the High Water Level Alert. This alert is in effect for: Drumheller. Update 2: The Town of Drumheller's mandatory evacuation order for the residents in the community of Wayne and along Hwy 10X has been lifted. Hwy 10X is restricted to local traffic only. If you are in the affected area: Sandbags are available at Public Works Shop at 117 7th Avenue, East Coulee Water Fill Station and the Rosedale Fire Hall. Stay tuned for updates listening to local media and follow Drumheller's social media and website. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.51.416610 -112.634525

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 25, 2018 at 01:04PM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 13:04
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Grande Prairie Regional Emergency Partnership has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Grande Prairie County #1. Melting snow continues to cause flooding resulting in road closures in the County of Grande Prairie. Overland flooding is impacting areas throughout the County. Additional locations may be affected in the next few days. Use alternate routes to avoid areas of flooding when possible and exercise extreme caution when traveling. If you are in the affected area: Use alternate routes and respect posted signs. Do not bypass or move barricades or travel through water covered roads as there may be hidden hazards including washouts and erosion. Drive with extreme caution. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. For details on road closures in the County please visit http://www.countygp.ab.ca. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.242971 -119.216978

Information Alert - Overland Flood - Apr 25, 2018 at 10:28AM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 10:28
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Grande Prairie Regional Emergency Partnership has issued an Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Grande Prairie County #1. Melting snow continues to cause flooding resulting in road closures in the County of Grande Prairie. Overland flooding is impacting areas throughout the County. Additional locations may be affected in the next few days. Use alternate routes to avoid areas of flooding when possible and exercise extreme caution when traveling. If you are in the affected area: Use alternate routes and respect posted signs. Do not bypass or move barricades or travel through water covered roads as there may be hidden hazards including washouts and erosion. Drive with extreme caution. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.242971 -119.216978

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 25, 2018 at 08:56AM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 08:56
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. County of Forty Mile No. 8 has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Forty Mile County #8. There is a large amount of snow melt water travelling across land. This is leading to localized flooding, water flowing over and eroding roadways. Travel through low areas may be hazardous. If you are in the affected area: Take all necessary precautions. Follow the directions of local authorities. Do not travel through water covered roads. Avoid the area. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.49.483175 -111.162177

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 25, 2018 at 08:47AM

Wed, 04/25/2018 - 08:47
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Greenview #16. Melting snow continues to cause flooding resulting in road closures. Overland flooding is impacting areas throughout Greenview, additional locations may be affected in the next few days. Barricades and signs are being placed at affected roads. Sandbags are available for residents who are concerned about flooding. If you are in the affected area: Use alternate routes and obey posted signs. Do not bypass or move barricades or travel through water covered roads as there may be hidden hazards including washouts and erosion. Drive with extreme caution. Listen for further updates and follow the instructions that apply to your area. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.54.575459 -118.083585

Information Alert Update - Overland Flood - Apr 24, 2018 at 07:29PM

Tue, 04/24/2018 - 19:29
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Central Peace Regional Emergency Management Agency has updated the Overland Flood Alert. This alert is in effect for: Rycroft. Water levels have reached normal runoff levels. If you are in the affected area: Be aware of areas known to flood easily such as streams and drainage channels. Do not travel or cross roads that are under water and do not go around barricades. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.55.757233 -118.706767

Information Alert Update - High Water Level - Apr 24, 2018 at 07:25PM

Tue, 04/24/2018 - 19:25
This is an Alberta Emergency Alert. Town of Drumheller has updated the High Water Level Alert. This alert is in effect for: Drumheller. Update 1: Red Deer River expected to rise by up to 20 cm by Wednesday. The Town of Drumheller's mandatory evacuation order for the residents in the community of Wayne and along Hwy 10X is still in effect. If you are in the affected area: All impacted residents from Wayne and Hwy 10X should register at the Reception Centre by calling 403-334-2564 or go to the Reception Centre located at the Drumheller Stampede and Ag Society Building. Sandbags are available at Public Works Shop at 117 7th Avenue, East Coulee Water Fill Station and the Rosedale Fire Hall. Stay tuned for updates listening to local media and follow Drumheller's social. For details visit www.emergencyalert.alberta.ca or stay tuned to local media.51.416610 -112.634525

Pages